

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO 40-26-02
Description: BRIDGE REPAINTING
S.R. 44 OVER OHIO TURNPIKE – M.P. 194.2
SLAGLE RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE – M.P. 200.2
STANLEY RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE – M.P. 201.8
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER SOUTH FORK EAGLE CREEK – M.P. 205.2
PORTAGE COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: MAY 7, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$3,100,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Vimas Painting Company, Inc.	\$2,352,737.00
Brave Industrial Paint LLC.	\$2,631,608.00
Spartan Contracting, LLC	\$2,939,000.00
Elite Contractors, Inc.	\$3,194,791.13
Corrosion Resistance LTD	\$4,519,166.43

VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	202	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	SP 614	614ESMOT2	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
4	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	400.00	HOURL	\$120.00	\$48,000.00
5	614	614E12380	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	16.00	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00
6	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	248.00	EACH	\$22.00	\$5,456.00
8	614	614E20210	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$7,000.00	\$50,400.00
9	614	614E22210	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$13,600.00	\$97,920.00
10	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	14.00	SNMT	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00
11	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.60	MILE	\$4,800.00	\$12,480.00
12	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	3,272.00	EACH	\$9.50	\$31,084.00
13	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	12,400.00	FT	\$30.00	\$372,000.00
14	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	1,368.00	EACH	\$12.50	\$17,100.00
16	630	630E87100	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	8.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
17	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$1,120.00	\$55,552.00
18	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$490.00	\$24,304.00
19	642	642E01510	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1,575.00	FT	\$1.50	\$2,362.50
20	SPECIAL	514ESCHLR	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOURL	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
Total:							\$1,174,458.50

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SR 44 OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 194.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 21 - 26)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
21	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$10.00	\$146,110.00
22	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$3.00	\$43,833.00
23	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$3.00	\$43,833.00
24	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$2.00	\$29,222.00
25	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	24.00	MNHR	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
26	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	15.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
Total:							\$266,898.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SLAGLE RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 200.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 27 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
27	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$14.00	\$120,302.00
28	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$4.00	\$34,372.00
29	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$4.00	\$34,372.00
30	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$3.50	\$30,075.50
31	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	14.00	MNHR	\$100.00	\$1,400.00

32	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	9.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$900.00	
							Total:	\$221,421.50

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STANLEY RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 201.8 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
33	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$14.00	\$126,616.00	
34	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$4.00	\$36,176.00	
35	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$4.00	\$36,176.00	
36	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$3.00	\$27,132.00	
37	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	15.00	MNHR	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
38	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	10.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
							Total:	\$228,600.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER S. FORK EAGLE CREEK - MP 205.2 (LOCATION 4) (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
39	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$10.00	\$267,270.00	
40	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$2.50	\$66,817.50	
41	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$2.50	\$66,817.50	
42	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$2.00	\$53,454.00	
43	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	43.00	MNHR	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	
44	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	27.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	
							Total:	\$461,359.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 44) ----- \$2,352,737.00

BRAVE INDUSTRIAL PAINT LLC.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	202	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	SP 614	614ESMOT2	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00
4	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	400.00	HOUR	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
5	614	614E12380	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	16.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
6	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	248.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$6,200.00
8	614	614E20210	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$7,850.00	\$56,520.00
9	614	614E22210	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$14,100.00	\$101,520.00
10	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	14.00	SNMT	\$1,386.00	\$19,404.00
11	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.60	MILE	\$5,250.00	\$13,650.00
12	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	3,272.00	EACH	\$10.00	\$32,720.00
13	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	12,400.00	FT	\$30.00	\$372,000.00
14	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
15	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	1,368.00	EACH	\$14.00	\$19,152.00
16	630	630E87100	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	8.00	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
17	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$1,220.00	\$60,512.00
18	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$540.00	\$26,784.00
19	642	642E01510	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1,575.00	FT	\$2.00	\$3,150.00
20	SPECIAL	514ESCHLR	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOUR	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
Total:							\$1,235,212.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SR 44 OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 194.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 21 - 26)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
21	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$18.00	\$262,998.00
22	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$2.00	\$29,222.00
23	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$2.00	\$29,222.00
24	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$2.00	\$29,222.00
25	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	24.00	MNHR	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
26	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	15.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
Total:							\$359,214.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SLAGLE RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 200.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 27 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
27	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$18.00	\$154,674.00
28	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$2.00	\$17,186.00
29	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$2.00	\$17,186.00
30	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$2.00	\$17,186.00
31	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	14.00	MNHR	\$200.00	\$2,800.00

32	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	9.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
Total:							\$211,282.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STANLEY RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 201.8 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
33	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$18.00	\$162,792.00
34	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$2.00	\$18,088.00
35	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$2.00	\$18,088.00
36	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$2.00	\$18,088.00
37	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	15.00	MNHR	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
38	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	10.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$222,556.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER S. FORK EAGLE CREEK - MP 205.2 (LOCATION 4) (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$18.00	\$481,086.00
40	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$2.00	\$53,454.00
41	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$1.00	\$26,727.00
42	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$1.00	\$26,727.00
43	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	43.00	MNHR	\$200.00	\$8,600.00
44	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	27.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$6,750.00
Total:							\$603,344.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO 44) ----- \$2,631,608.00

SPARTAN CONTRACTING, LLC**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$45,390.00	\$45,390.00
2	202	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	SP 614	614ESMOT2	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00
4	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	400.00	HOUR	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
5	614	614E12380	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	16.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
6	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	248.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$4,960.00
8	614	614E20210	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$7,000.00	\$50,400.00
9	614	614E22210	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$13,500.00	\$97,200.00
10	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	14.00	SNMT	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
11	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.60	MILE	\$4,700.00	\$12,220.00
12	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	3,272.00	EACH	\$8.00	\$26,176.00
13	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	12,400.00	FT	\$25.00	\$310,000.00
14	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
15	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	1,368.00	EACH	\$12.00	\$16,416.00
16	630	630E87100	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	8.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
17	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$1,100.00	\$54,560.00
18	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$500.00	\$24,800.00
19	642	642E01510	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1,575.00	FT	\$2.00	\$3,150.00
20	SPECIAL	514ESCHLR	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOUR	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
Total:							\$1,309,272.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SR 44 OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 194.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 21 - 26)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
21	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$15.00	\$219,165.00
22	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$5.00	\$73,055.00
23	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$5.00	\$73,055.00
24	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$5.00	\$73,055.00
25	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	24.00	MNHR	\$90.00	\$2,160.00
26	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	15.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$443,490.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SLAGLE RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 200.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 27 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
27	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$15.00	\$128,895.00
28	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$5.00	\$42,965.00
29	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$5.00	\$42,965.00
30	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$5.00	\$42,965.00
31	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	14.00	MNHR	\$90.00	\$1,260.00

32	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	9.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	
							Total:	\$260,850.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STANLEY RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 201.8 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
33	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$15.00	\$135,660.00	
34	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$5.00	\$45,220.00	
35	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$5.00	\$45,220.00	
36	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$5.00	\$45,220.00	
37	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	15.00	MNHR	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	
38	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	10.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
							Total:	\$274,670.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER S. FORK EAGLE CREEK - MP 205.2 (LOCATION 4) (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
39	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$12.00	\$320,724.00	
40	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$4.00	\$106,908.00	
41	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$4.00	\$106,908.00	
42	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$4.00	\$106,908.00	
43	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	43.00	MNHR	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	
44	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	27.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	
							Total:	\$650,718.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 44) ----- \$2,939,000.00

ELITE CONTRACTORS, INC.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	202	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	SP 614	614ESMOT2	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
4	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	400.00	HOUR	\$100.00	\$40,000.00
5	614	614E12380	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	16.00	EACH	\$2,234.57	\$35,753.12
6	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$16,537.98	\$16,537.98
7	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	248.00	EACH	\$20.66	\$5,123.68
8	614	614E20210	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$6,954.06	\$50,069.23
9	614	614E22210	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$13,573.83	\$97,731.58
10	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	14.00	SNMT	\$1,086.80	\$15,215.20
11	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.60	MILE	\$4,750.00	\$12,350.00
12	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	3,272.00	EACH	\$9.05	\$29,611.60
13	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	12,400.00	FT	\$29.44	\$365,056.00
14	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	1,368.00	EACH	\$12.43	\$17,004.24
16	630	630E87100	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	8.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
17	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$1,120.00	\$55,552.00
18	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$490.00	\$24,304.00
19	642	642E01510	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1,575.00	FT	\$1.50	\$2,362.50
20	SPECIAL	514ESCHLR	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOUR	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
Total:							\$1,174,071.13

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SR 44 OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 194.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 21 - 26)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
21	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$15.00	\$219,165.00
22	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$5.00	\$73,055.00
23	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$5.00	\$73,055.00
24	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$5.00	\$73,055.00
25	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	24.00	MNHR	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
26	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	15.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
Total:							\$445,680.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SLAGLE RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 200.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 27 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
27	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$20.00	\$171,860.00
28	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$5.00	\$42,965.00
29	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$5.00	\$42,965.00
30	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$5.00	\$42,965.00
31	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	14.00	MNHR	\$150.00	\$2,100.00

32	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	9.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	
							Total:	\$305,105.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STANLEY RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 201.8 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
33	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$20.00	\$180,880.00	
34	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$5.00	\$45,220.00	
35	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$5.00	\$45,220.00	
36	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$5.00	\$45,220.00	
37	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	15.00	MNHR	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	
38	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	10.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
							Total:	\$321,290.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER S. FORK EAGLE CREEK - MP 205.2 (LOCATION 4) (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
39	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$20.00	\$534,540.00	
40	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$5.00	\$133,635.00	
41	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$5.00	\$133,635.00	
42	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$5.00	\$133,635.00	
43	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	43.00	MNHR	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	
44	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	27.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	
							Total:	\$948,645.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 44) ----- \$3,194,791.13

CORROSION RESISTANCE LTD**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	202	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	SP 614	614ESMOT2	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00
4	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	400.00	HOUR	\$110.00	\$44,000.00
5	614	614E12380	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	16.00	EACH	\$2,234.57	\$35,753.12
6	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
7	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	248.00	EACH	\$20.66	\$5,123.68
8	614	614E20210	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$4,200.00	\$30,240.00
9	614	614E22210	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7.20	MILE	\$12,000.00	\$86,400.00
10	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	14.00	SNMT	\$950.00	\$13,300.00
11	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.60	MILE	\$4,625.00	\$12,025.00
12	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	3,272.00	EACH	\$9.05	\$29,611.60
13	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	12,400.00	FT	\$29.44	\$365,056.00
14	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	1,368.00	EACH	\$12.43	\$17,004.24
16	630	630E87100	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	8.00	EACH	\$2,349.15	\$18,793.20
17	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$985.00	\$48,856.00
18	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	49.60	MILE	\$490.00	\$24,304.00
19	642	642E01510	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1,575.00	FT	\$1.50	\$2,362.50
20	SPECIAL	514ESCHLR	REMEDICATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOUR	\$2,247.67	\$44,953.40
Total:							\$1,910,032.74

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SR 44 OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 194.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 21 - 26)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
21	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$14.25	\$208,206.75
22	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$10.35	\$151,223.85
23	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$10.34	\$151,077.74
24	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	14,611.00	SF	\$10.35	\$151,223.85
25	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	24.00	MNHR	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
26	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	15.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
Total:							\$664,927.19

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - SLAGLE RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 200.2 (LOCATION 2) (Ref. Nos. 27 - 32)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
27	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$22.50	\$193,342.50
28	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$16.75	\$143,932.75
29	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$17.15	\$147,369.95
30	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	8,593.00	SF	\$17.15	\$147,369.95
31	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	14.00	MNHR	\$55.00	\$770.00

32	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	9.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	
							Total:	\$634,585.15

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - STANLEY RD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE - MP 201.8 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. Nos. 33 - 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
33	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$21.30	\$192,637.20	
34	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$15.75	\$142,443.00	
35	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$16.30	\$147,417.20	
36	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	9,044.00	SF	\$16.30	\$147,417.20	
37	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	15.00	MNHR	\$55.00	\$825.00	
38	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	10.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	
							Total:	\$631,989.60

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER S. FORK EAGLE CREEK - MP 205.2 (LOCATION 4) (Ref. Nos. 39 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
39	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$13.25	\$354,132.75	
40	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$4.00	\$106,908.00	
41	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$4.00	\$106,908.00	
42	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	26,727.00	SF	\$4.00	\$106,908.00	
43	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINNS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	43.00	MNHR	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	
44	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	27.00	EACH	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	
							Total:	\$677,631.75

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 44) ----- \$4,519,166.43